
Prepared 11/29/2021       Page 1 of 1 

Proposed Amendment # 1 to the MVMPO FFYs 2022 – 2026 TIP November 2021 

FFY 2022 Highway Projects 

Statewide Projects 

Proposed Amendment 

Statewide Funding City / Town Project Description 
2022 
Statewide 
Funding 

Total Project 
Cost 

 Haverhill Haverhill – Bridge 

Replacement, H-12-039, I-495 

(NB & SB) over Merrimack 

River (# 605306) (AC* Yr 5 of 

5) 

$12,994,233 $108,833,832 

Amendment # 1: Increase Project Cost to 

$15,735,772 was $9,722,950, an increase of 

$6,012,822. 

Newbury – 

Newburyport 

- Salisbury 

Newbury- Newburyport- 
Salisbury – Resurfacing and 
related work on Route 1 
(# 608494) 

$15,735,772 

(was 

$9,722,950) 

$15,735,772 

(was 

$9,722,950) 

  2022 Statewide Funding  Total  

  Statewide Programmed = $28,730,005  

* Project is being Advance Constructed (AC). Federal dollars reimbursed more than 1 year. 


